The EXB250 is a new high efficiency, open-frame, isolated
165 Watt converter series.  The EXB250 delivers very high output
current at low voltages and excellent useable power density for
today's high-end applications.  The design takes advantage of
open-frame construction to provide a low weight, low thermal
impedance baseplate design.  The simplicity of the baseplate
design enables customers to easily manage cooling of the product,
eliminating the guesswork associated with competing products.

ETS 300 386-1
Performance criteria:
NP: Normal Performance: EUT shall withstand applied test and operate within relevant limits as specified without damage
RP: Reduced Performance: EUT shall withstand applied test.  Reduced performance is permitted within specified limits, resumption to
normal performance shall occur at the cessation of the test
LFS: Loss of Function (self recovery): EUT shall withstand applied test without damage, temporary loss of function permitted during test.
Unit will self recover to normal performance after test
Standard Category
UL/cUL 1950 File Number E135734
TÜV Rheinland Certificate No. R2172505
Characteristic - Signal Name Notes and Conditions
Flammability rating UL94V-0
Material type FR4 PCB, T-LAM IMS - Baseplate
Model Input Output Overvoltage Output Current Typical
Number Voltage Voltage Protection (Max.) Efficiency
EXB250-48S1V2J 33-75 VDC 1.2V 1.44V 60A 84.0%
EXB250-48S1V5J 33-75 VDC 1.5V 1.9V 60A 85.5%
EXB250-48S1V8J 33-75 VDC 1.8V 2.5V 60A 87.0%
EXB250-48S2V5J 33-75 VDC 2.5V 3.0V 60A 88.0%
EXB250-48S3V3J 33-75 VDC 3.3V 4.0V 50A 90.0%
EXB250-48S05J 33-75 VDC 5.0V 6.0V 33A 91.7%
EXB250-48S12J 33-75 VDC 12.0V 14.4V 13.75A 92.0%
Rev.10.11.07
exb250 48v  series
7 of 36
Technical Reference Note - EXB250 48V SERIES